503120105 12/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3166713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUIS ANTONIO RUIZ	11/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODOL MEDITEC S.A.		
Street Address:	MUELLE T. OLAVARRI, 5, 3º		
City:	LAS ARENAS (VIZCAYA)		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	48930		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14399718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: TSONG@SUGHRUE.COM, SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q215455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY SONG, NEW APPS SPEC.
SIGNATURE:	/tracysong/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q215455Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT 503120105 REEL: 034715 FRAME: 0735

Assignment

Whereas, I. Luis Antonio RUIZ of Guecho (Vizcaya), Spain hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in OPTICAL DEVICE, SHEATH AND ENDOTRACHEAL INTUBATION SYSTEM and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, PRODOL MEDITEC S.A. of Muelle T. Olavarri, 5, 3°, Las Arenas (Vizcaya), 48930, Spain (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119 and the right to sue for past damages, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I	hereby autho	rize and request my	attorneys SUGH	HRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	
Pennsyl	vania Avenue	NW, Washington,	DC 20037-3213	to insert here in parentheses mation number 8271 filed	
Novemb	illom minnber . Der 7 2014) the application	number, confirm	fation number and filing date of said	-
	ion when kno		A CONTRACTOR OF STREET		
Date:	26 th	November	214	Mudd	
~		s/Luis Antonio RUIZ	-		
(Legaliz	ation not require	ed for recording but is	prima facie evideno	ce of excention under 35 U.S.C. §261)	

RECORDED: 12/31/2014

PATENT REEL: 034715 FRAME: 0736